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Unit #1 was north bound on I-75 north of Old Springfield Rd. 

when her right front tire fell off the vehicle.  The tire 

was struck by Unit #2 who was also north bound on I-75 

causing the driver to lose control and strike the wall.  

Driver of unit #2 claimed minor injury and was transported 

to the hospital by EMS.



01 BYRD,SIERRA LOUISE 06/26/1997 21 F

(937) 524-4859

1 1101False0411

1459 HENLEY CT 18 TROY, OH 45373

18079082

02

2 Vandalia Fire Grandview Medical Center2

603 MAYWOOD PL SIDNEY, OH 45365

CHEN,QINGQING 02/02/1999 F

(917) 832-5507

19

False 1

False

False

204 101

UE845640

UL272588

4OH

OH 4

False

False

False

False

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

False

False

False

False



18079082

01 TAYLOR,DOUGLAS A

559 SUMMIT AVE TROY, OH 45373

(937) 524-4859

False False

False

3

True

OH GVU8162

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix BLACK

1G2WP12K3YF344851 01

UNKPROGRESSIVETrue

 , 

4

False

1

1

1

1

1

1 1

065 70 12

1

1
1

01

03

01

01

08

01

11
19

01

06



18079082

02 CHEN,GANGQIANG

603 MAYWOOD PL SIDNEY, OH 45365

(917) 832-5507

False False

False

3
True

True

True

OH GQF2041

2006 Honda Odyssey TAN

5FNRL38696B407740 01

Busy Bee TowingUNKNOWNUNKNOWNTrue

 , 

4

False

1

1

1

1

1

1 2

065 70 12

3

1
1

01

02

01

01

08

08

01

01

24 35



18079082

MONTGOMERY

11 201824BUTLER TWP PD

Driver of Unit #1 states her left front tire just fell off the car without warning.  She stated she 

has not had any prior issues with that tire. Unit #1 was left on the scene well off the roadway to be 

removed tomorrow at the request of the driver. 

Unit #2 was still against the median wall.  It was towed by Busy Bee Towing.  Driver's license, credit 

card, and student ID card were removed from the car and returned to the driver at the hospital. All 

other property was secured in the vehicle.

Due to the circumstances no citation was issued.
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